502597764 12/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2644048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG GE LI	12/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIENON, LLC
Street Address:	225 N. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 108
City:	ELK GROVE VILLAGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14031412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405 Phone: 3129774400

Email: ipdocket@uhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH A. FUCHS
Address Line 1: UNGARETTI & HARRIS

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON - SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0115944-7014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. FUCHS
Signature:	/joseph a. fuchs/
Date:	12/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=0115944-7014_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031756 FRAME: 0944

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, the undersigned, Dong Ge Li, of Hollman Estates, IL, a citizen of People's Republic of China, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Zienon, LLC ("Assignee"), a company having an office and place of business at 225 N. Arlington Heights Rd., Suite 108, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention in

"ENABLING DATA ENTRY BASED ON DIFFERENTIATED INPUT OBJECTS"

as set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent therefor, prepared with the assistance of the firm of UNGARETTI & HARRIS LLP, of Chicago, Illinois, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. 0115944-7014 and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations, reexams and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application if United States Letters Patent; and we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted in accordance with this assignment and sale.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns, full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

aby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial

Application No.	14/031.412	Filing Date: September 19, 2013
This assignment e	executed on the dates indicated	below.
ATE: Dec 4th,	<i>1013</i>	Dong Ge Li
	HEREOF, I have hereunto subsc	ribed my name and affixed my scal at
IN WITNESS WI		OFFICIAL SEAL"

PATENT REEL: 031756 FRAME: 0945 RECORDED: 12/11/2013

iotary Public

12/4/13